
Deutsche Meisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2006
MEISTERKLASSE SYNCHRONEISKUNSTLAUFEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES 
DETAILS PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.9842.78BERTeam Berlin I 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP11 2.9 0.13 -1 0 1 1 -1 3.03
2
3
4

I3+pi4
I2+pi2
MF+fm3+fm3+fm3

1

4.8 -2 -1-2 -1 -1
2.1 0 0 1 1 1
4.8

-1.50
0.15

-0.50 -1 0 0 -1 0

3.30
2.25
4.30

24.80

Elm.
Ded. 

0010 1.00-10.001.3NHS15 -0.3
1011 4.0500.353.7B3+s46

7 0.6W3+s1 0.10 0 0.700 1 1 1
8 0.6 0.05 0 0.350 0 1 1W3+s1 -0.3

20.8 18.98
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
4.75
5.25

6.75 6.50 6.00 7.50
7.00 6.75 6.25 7.50
6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.25
6.19
6.19

Choreography 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.500.80 6.13
Interpretation 5.25 7.00 6.75 6.00 7.250.80 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.80

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.9236.87B-WUnited Angels 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s41 3.7 0.35 0 0 1 1 0 4.05
2
3
4

I3+pi4
I3+pi2
W3+s1

2

4.8 -2 -1-2 -1 -1
2.9 0 0 0 0 0
0.6

-1.50
0.00
0.00 -1 0 0 1 0

3.30
2.90
0.60

17.95

Elm.
Ded. 

0010 0.3500.050.6W3+s15 -0.3
000-1 2.770-0.132.9MF+fm3+fm3+fm16

7 2.9SP1 0.00 0 2.900 0 0 -1
8 3.7 -0.35 -1 3.05-1 0 0 -1NHS4 -0.3

22.1 19.92
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.50
4.25

4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25
4.25 5.00 4.75 4.25
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.50
4.38
4.56

Choreography 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.500.80 4.56
Interpretation 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.500.80 4.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.95

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



Deutsche Meisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2006
MEISTERKLASSE SYNCHRONEISKUNSTLAUFEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES 
DETAILS PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.1235.67SASSkating Mystery 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP11 2.9 -0.13 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.77
2
3
4

B3+s1
NHS4
I3+pi4

3

0.6 0 00 0 0
3.7 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
4.8

0.00
-0.70
-1.00 -2 -1 0 -1 -1

0.30
2.70
3.80

17.55

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1-1 3.80-1-1.004.8I3+pi45
0000 0.6000.000.6W3+s16

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.20 -1 0.10-1 -1 -1 -1-0.3
8 4.8 -0.75 0 4.05-1 -1 -1 -1MF+fm3+fm3+fm3

22.8 18.12
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
3.75
4.50

4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25
4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25
4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.50
4.19
4.50

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.000.80 4.38
Interpretation 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.250.80 4.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.55

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.0832.68B-WShooting Stars 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s31 2.9 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.40
2
3
4

I3+pi2
I3+pi4
SP1

4

2.9 0 -10 0 -1
4.8 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1
2.9

-0.13
-1.50
-0.13 0 -1 0 0 -1

2.77
3.30
2.77

16.60

Elm.
Ded. 

000-1 3.520-0.183.7MF+fm3+fm2+fm25
-1-1-1-2 1.65-2-0.452.1NHS26

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.13 -1 0.47-2 0 0 0
8 0.6 -0.10 0 0.20-1 0 -1 0W3+s1 -0.3

20.5 17.08
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
3.75

3.50 4.75 4.25 4.00
4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25
3.75 4.75 4.25 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.13
4.13
4.13

Choreography 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.250.80 4.19
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.000.80 4.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.60

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
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